Multilayer Chip NTC Thermistors
Type: ERTJ
NTC Thermistors (Chip Type)
n Features
l Highly reliable multilayer / monolithic structure
l Superior heat resistance to reflow soldering and
excellent solderability thanks to the unique external
electrodes of three metallic layers

¥Temperature compensation for contrast
¥Temperature compensation for Back light
n Explanation of Part Numbers
The Multilayer Chip NTC Thermistors are especially
designed for surface mountings featuring the minia-
ture sizes of "0201", "0402" and "0603" type (EIA) with
highly reliable multilayer and monolithic structure.
E R T
Product Code Shape
Size Type
(EIA)
Packaging Styles Resistance ToleranceResistance R25 ( )Center of B  Value (K)
Special
Specification
No Name
A Ceramic Semiconductor
B Inner electrode
C Substrate electrode
D Intermediate electrode
E External electrode
n Construction
Paper taping
JZ (0201) 0.3 mm Pitch 2 mm: 15000 pcs./reel
J0 (0402) 0.5 mm Pitch 2 mm: 10000 pcs./reel
J1 (0603) 0.8 mm Pitch 4 mm: 4000 pcs./reel
Leader part
L W T L1, L2
n Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Size Code (EIA)
JZ(0201) 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.15±0.05
J0(0402) 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.25±0.15
J1(0603) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.20
NTC Thermistors (Chip Type)
n Packaging Specifications
l Standard Packing Quantity
Size Code
Style
Thickness
l Reel for Taping
l Paper Taping
P1: 2mm
Symbol A B C D E W W1
Dim. f180 f60.0±0.5 13.0±0.5 21.0±0.8 2.0±0.5 9.0±0.3 1.3±0.2(mm)
l Leader Part and Taped End
0
ÐÐÐÐÐ3
A B W F E P1 P2 P0 fD0 t1 t2
JZ 0.37 0.67 0.5 0.8
Dim. (0201) ±0.03 ±0.03 8.0 3.50 1.75 2.00 2.00 4.0 1.5 max. max.
(mm) ±0.2 ±0.05 ±0.10 ±0.05 ±0.05 ±0.1 +0.1
J0 0.65 1.15 0 0.7 1.0
(0402) ±0.05 ±0.05 max. max.
P1: 4mm
A B W F E P1 P2 P0 fD0 t1 t2
Dim. J1 1.10 1.90 8.0 3.50 1.75 4.0 2.00 4.0 1.5 1.1 1.4
(mm) (0603) ±0.10 ±0.10 ±0.2 ±0.05 ±0.10 ±0.1 ±0.05 ±0.1 +0.1 max. max.
0
SizeCode
Symbol
SizeCode
Symbol
NTC Thermistors (Chip Type)
ERTJ11A ERTJ11A ERTJ11T ERTJ11R ERTJ11P ERTJ11V ERTJ11G ERTJ11S
T(¡C) (2750 K) (2800 K) (4500 K) (4250 K) (4050 K) (4700 K) ](3435 K) ](4390 K)
typical typical typical typical typical typical typical typical